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Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state: 

(a) whether the Mission Indradhanush 4.0 is being implemented in the country;  

(b) if so, the details thereof, State/UT-wise ; 

(c) the manner in which children and women are getting benefits from the said mission; 

(d) the total extent of vaccination conducted under the scheme, State/UT-wise; 

(e) whether all eligible population especially of the children upto two years of age and 

pregnant women have been covered in the country including Madhya Pradesh; and  

(f) if so, the details thereof, State/UT-wise and district-wise and if not, the reasons 

therefor? 

 

ANSWER 

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY 

WELFARE 

(DR. BHARATI PRAVIN PAWAR) 

 

(a) to (f):Mission Indradhanush 4.0 was conducted in 416 districts from 32 States/UTs across 

the country including Madhya Pradesh from February to May 2022. Under Mission 

Indradhanush, left out and drop out children upto two years of age and pregnant women 

from Routine Immunization are identified and vaccinated with the missed doses of 

vaccines available under the Universal Immunization Programme (UIP). The total number 

of children and pregnant women vaccinated under Mission Indradhanush 4.0 in all 

States/UTs including Madhya Pradesh is placed at Annexure I.  
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Annexure I 

(A) State/UT wise total number of children and pregnant women vaccinated under 

Mission Indradhanush 4.0* 

S.No State/UT 
Districts 

covered 

Number of Children 

Vaccinated 

Number of Pregnant 

WomenVaccinated 

1.  Andhra Pradesh 13           4,18,213              94,907  

2.  Arunachal Pradesh 14               1,133                   122  

3.  Assam 27             61,401              12,717  

4.  Bihar 38           8,73,830            1,67,911  

5.  Chhattisgarh 5             11,947                4,511  

6.  Delhi 7           1,34,759              19,037  

7.  Goa 2               1,908                   208  

8.  Gujarat 33             36,133                8,167  

9.  Haryana 03             69,600              19,203  

10.  Himachal Pradesh 01                  273                     62  

11.  Jammu and Kashmir 02               8,895                2,504  

12.  Jharkhand 08             41,597              14,214  

13.  Karnataka 11             83,679              19,689  

14.  Kerala 09             10,249                2,010  

15.  Madhya Pradesh 10             69,316              20,798  

16.  Maharashtra 11             68,475                9,321  

17.  Manipur 15               7,513                1,678  

18.  Meghalaya 03             10,848                1,636  

19.  Mizoram 05               2,295                   521  

20.  Nagaland 12               2,178                   461  

21.  Odisha 12             22,127                5,166  

22.  Puducherry 02                    18                     -    

23.  Punjab 06             26,188                5,922  

24.  Rajasthan 23             65,258              20,163  

25.  Sikkim 03                    20                         05  

26.  Tamil Nadu 15             15,105                1,716  

27.  Telangana 33           2,09,373              56,382  

28.  
The Dadar&Nagar Haveli and 
Daman & Diu 

01 
                   83                       06  

29.  Tripura 03               1,151                   160  

30.  Uttar Pradesh 75        36,82,512         10,31,352  

31.  Uttarakhand 04             13,372                2,790  

32.  West Bengal 10             49,709                8,129  

  All India 416        59,99,158         15,31,468  

(*Data Source: Intensified Mission Indradhanush 4.0 Portal, February – May 2022) 


